## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

<u>May 9, 2017</u> Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>SB17-301</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on <u>Finance</u> with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 2 through 15.
- 2 Strike pages 4 through 18.
- 3 Page 19, strike lines 1 through 24.
- 4 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 5 Page 20, strike lines 22 through 24 and substitute:
- 6 "SECTION 3. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 24-38.5-102, repeal
  7 (1)(g) as follows:".
- 8 Page 20, strike line 27.
- 9 Page 21, strike lines 1 through 5 and lines 9 through 27.
- 10 Page 22, strike line 1.
- Page 22, line 4, strike "Energy" and substitute "Clean and renewable
  energy".
- Page 22, line 5, strike "clean and renewable" and substitute "clean and renewable".

## \*SB301\_H\_JUD.001\*

- Page 22, line 17, strike "clean and renewable" and substitute "clean and
   renewable".
- 3 Page 22, line 25 before "ENERGY" insert "CLEAN AND RENEWABLE".
- 4 Page 23, line 2, strike "clean and renewable" and substitute "clean and
  5 renewable".
- Page 23, line 7, strike "clean and renewable" and substitute "clean and renewable".
- 8 Page 23, line 24, strike "and (2)(c)(II)".
- 9 Page 24, strike lines 21 through 27.
- 10 Strike page 25.
- 11 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 12 Page 31, strike lines 3 through 27.
- 13 Strike pages 32 through 49.
- 14 Page 50, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 15 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 16 Page 51, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 17 Strike page 52.
- 18 Page 53, strike lines 1 through 20.
- 19 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 20 Page 56, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 21 Strike page 57.
- 22 Page 58, strike line 1.

## \*SB301\_H\_JUD.001\*

-2-

1 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

## \*SB301\_H\_JUD.001\*